## 502193007 01/14/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert Lamanna	05/01/2006
George D. Hedges	03/30/2006
Timothy A. Allard	03/30/2006

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gentex Corporation
Street Address:	324 Main Street
City:	Carbondale
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18407

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13739861

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2159635001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2159634816

Email: jhemmer@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: John L. Hemmer
Address Line 1: 1701 Market Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 063758-5002-01US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John L. Hemmer

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029618 FRAME: 0474

CH \$40.00

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)

Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027

Palent and Trademark Office, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		101-73	
Whereas, I, Robert Lamanna	of Moscow, PA	, hereafter	
referred to as applicant, have invented c		sin	
for which an application for a Un	ited States Patent was filed on		
Application Number/ for which an application for a Un	ited States Patent was executed on	, and	
Whereas, GENTEX CORPORAT	ION of CARBONDALE, PA	herein referred to	
"assignee" whose post office address is _	324 MAIN STREET	is de-	
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title a	nd interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the se	um of TEN dollars (\$_10.00	), the receipt whereof is ac-	
knowledged, and other good and valuab	ele consideration, I, the applicant, by	these presents do sell, assign	
and transfer unto said assignee the full a	and exclusive right to the said invention	on in the United States and the	
entire right, title and interest in and to any	rand all Patents which may be grante	ed therefor in the United States,	
I hereby authorize and request the Com	nmissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks to issue said United States	
Patent to said assignee, of the entire righ	nt, title, and interest in and to the sam	ne, for his sole use and behoof;	
and for the use and behoof of his legal re	presentatives, to the full end of the t	erm for which said Patent may	
be granted, as fully and entirely as the sa	ame would have been held by me ha	d this assignment and sale not	
been made	000		
Executed this	dayof_///AY	,2006	
at Moscow PRANO	SYLVAKIA	<del>}_/}</del>	
-	Killetha I.	Jamanna	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Signature)	
		•	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Officer, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 018747 TENTAME: 0442 REEL: 029618 FRAME: 0475

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0827
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number (Optional) 101-73	
		44,000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Whereas, I, George D. Hedges	of Greenfield TWP, PA	, hereafter	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain ne VISOR ASSEMBLY FOR A HELMET	w and useful improvements	in	
for which an application for a United State Application Number//			
for which an application for a United State	es Patent was executed on _	, and	
Whereas, GENTEX CORPORATION	of_CARBONDALE, PA_	herein referred to	
"assignee" whose post office address is324 M	IAIN STREET	is de-	
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and intere			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $\frac{T}{T}$	EN dollars (\$ 10.00	), the receipt whereof is ac-	
knowledged, and other good and valuable consid			
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclus			
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all P			
I hereby authorize and request the Commissione	· · ·		
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, ar			
and for the use and behoof of his legal representa			
		•	
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would	o nave been neid by me had	rthis assignment and sale not	
been made.	Ma = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =		
Executed this 30 th day o		, 2006	
at lathourlale, 1914	Herrae S	). Zkelges ) Signature)	
at Cathourlale, PA	Herrae S	). Helges: Signature)	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 018**197 FN** ME: 0443 REEL: 029618 FRAME: 0476

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

Whereas, I, Timothy A. Allard of Dalton, PA hereaterized to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in	ASSIGNMENT OF A	APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 101-73
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in VISOR ASSEMBLY FOR A HELMET  for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number / Application For a United States Patent was executed on and Whereas, GENTEX CORPORATION of CARBONDALE, PA herein referre "assignee" whose post office address is 324 MAIN STREET is sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of TEN dollars (\$ 10.00 ), the receipt whereof is knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assigned transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behaling the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent in the granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and said been made.  Executed this 32 Haling Agy of March L. 2006  at 22 Letter Color. The same would have been held by me had this assignment and said been made.	1 Timothy A. Allard	Daline PA	harnott
whereas, GENTEX CORPORATION of CARBONDALE, PA herein referre "assignee" whose post office address is 324 MAIN STREET is sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of TEN dollars (\$10,00 ), the receipt whereof is knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do self, assigned transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United State I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States and granted to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behaved for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent in the granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and said been made.  Executed this 30 the full and of Marc. 1 (2006) at Carbonal States and day of Marc. 1 (2006) and Carbonal States and day of Marc. 1 (2006) and Carbonal States and day of Marc. 1 (2006) and Carbonal States and day of Marc. 1 (2006) and Carbonal States and day of Marc. 1 (2006) and Carbonal States and day of Marc. 1 (2006) and Carbonal States and day of Marc. 1 (2006) and Carbonal States and day of Marc. 1 (2006) and Carbonal States and day of Marc. 1 (2006) and Carbonal States and day of Marc. 1 (2006) and Carbonal States and day of Marc. 1 (2006) and Carbonal States and day of Marc. 1 (2006) and Carbonal States and day of Marc. 1 (2006) and Carbonal States and day of Marc. 1 (2006) and Carbonal States and day of Marc. 1 (2006) and Carbonal States and day of Marc. 1 (2006) and Carbonal States and day of Marc. 1 (2006) and Carbonal States and day of Marc. 1 (2006) and day of Mar	referred to as applicant, have invented ce		
Whereas, GENTEX CORPORATION of CARBONDALE, PA herein referre "assignee" whose post office address is 324 MAIN STREET is sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of TEN dollars (\$_10.00), the receipt whereof is knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do self, assigned transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United State I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States and granted to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behalf of the use and beholf of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent in be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and said been made.  Executed this 32 the Gay of March L. 2006 at Carbon Land Carbon Lan	for which an application for a Units	ed States Patent was filed on	.,
"assignee" whose post office address is	in the second		
"assignee" whose post office address is	Whereas, GENTEX CORPORATION	ON of CARBONDALE, P	'A herein referred t
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of TEN dollars (\$\frac{10.00}{}\), the receipt whereof is knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assend transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent in the granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and said been made.  Executed this 30 that said ago 1 2006 at 2007 that said 2007 the term for which said 2006 at 2007 that said 2007 that said 2006 at 2007 that said 2007 that sa			is de
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofTEN			
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assembled and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behavior the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent in be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and said been made.  Executed this day of According 2006			) I the receipt whereof is ac
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United State I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United State Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behavior the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent in be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and said been made.  Executed this 33 the day of March, 2006 at Calbridge la, PA			
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United Sta I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United Sta Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and beho and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent in be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and said been made.  Executed this 33 th day of March 1, 2006  at Carbindards 1, PA			
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United Statement to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behad for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent in be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and said been made.  Executed this 30 day of 2006	and transfer unto said assignee the full an	d exclusive right to the said inve	ention in the United States and th
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behad and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent in be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale been made.  Executed this 30th day of Mack 2006  at Cabridee a TA	entire right, title and interest in and to any a	and all Patents which may be gra	anted therefor in the United States
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent in be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale been made.  Executed this	I hereby authorize and request the Comm	nissioner of Patents and Trader	marks to issue said United States
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale been made.  Executed this 30th day of March, 2006  at Cabridele, PA	Patent to said assignee, of the entire right.	, title, and interest in and to the s	same, for his sole use and behoof
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale been made.  Executed this 30th day of March, 2006  at Cabridele, PA	and for the use and behoof of his legal rep	resentatives, to the full end of the	ne term for which said Patent may
been made.  Executed this 30th day of March, 2006  at Cabindale, PA			_
Executed this 30th day of March, 2006 at Cabindale, PA		,	The state of the s
al Cabridale, th	3xth	march March	Tääs
	1 1 0 0	Oay or A	, Z000
(Signature)	al Cabridae,	701	<del></del>
(Signature)		Atte	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			(Signature)
		***************************************	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 08/14/2006 **RECORDED: 01/14/2013** 

PATENT REEL: 018792577 MME: 0444 REEL: 029618 FRAME: 0477